Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q1A-D. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way ... is handling Britain’s exit from the European Union? - Summary

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q1A-D. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with
the way ... is handling Britain’s exit from the
European Union?

Boris Jeremy Jo Nigel
Johnson  Corbyn  Swinson Farage

(A) (8) (€ (D)

Unweighted base 1074 1074 1074 1074
Weighted base 1074 1074 1074 1074
Satisfied 415 159 220 298
39% 15% 20% 28%

BCD B BC

Dissatisfied 516 772 564 544
48% 72% 53% 51%

ACD

Don't know 143 143 290 231
13% 13% 27% 22%

ABD AB
Net diff -102 -613 -344 -246
-9% -57% -32% -23%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the
international quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with
the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q1A-D. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way ... is handling Britain’s exit from the European Union? - Boris Johnson

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Don't know

Net diff

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/}/K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/¥/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total
(A)
1074

1074

39%

516
48%

143
13%

-102
-9%

Gender

Male Female
(8) (©
537 537
530 544
229 186
43% 34%

c

255 262
48% 48%
46 97
9% 18%

8

-26 -76

-5%

-14%

18to 24

()]

145

132

32
24%

73
55%

27
20%

-31%

25to0 34

(E)
202

204

71
35%

113
56%

20
10%

-21%

Age

(F)
192

190

72
38%

92
48%

26
14%

-11%

35t044 45to54

(@)

210

211

88
42%

95
45%

27
13%

-3%

Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Social grade Region
55to0 75 AB c1 c2 DE North  Midlands  South London Wales  Scotland
(H) U] U] (K) (L (M) (N) (0) (P) (o] (R)
325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93
337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94
151 111 113 99 92 102 120 95 51 19 28
45% 38% 37% 44% 36% 40% 43% 39% 34% 36% 30%
o N N N
143 147 157 90 122 116 127 115 82 24 52
42% 51% 52% 40% 48% 45% 46% 47% 54% 45% 56%
X N N N
43 33 33 36 42 39 30 33 18 10 13
13% 11% 11% 16% 16% 15% 11% 14% 12% 19% 14%
8 -36 -44 8 -30 -14 -8 -20 -31 -5 -24
3% -12% -14% 4% -12% -5% -3% -8% -20% -9% -26%

Urban / Rural
Urban Rural
(s) m
883 191
882 192
330 85
37% 44%
440 76
50% 40%

T
112 31
13% 16%
-110 9

-13%

4%

Education

()
521

325

98
30%

202
62%

25
8%

-105
-32%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Non-
Graduates graduates

(\]
553

749

317
42%

314
42%

118
16%

2017 general election vote

Conservati
ve
(w)

303

297

208
70%
Xz

61
21%

28
9%

147
49%

Labour

(x)

308

300

66
22%

202
68%
wz

31
10%

-136
-45%

Lib Dems

(v)
9%

84

11%

-58
-69%

Other
@
150

159

75
47%
XY

66
41%

19
12%

6%

EU referendum vote

2016

Remain Leave

(a)
477

414

69
17%

315
76%

30
7%

-246
-59%

(b)
413

464

303
65%

98
21%

62
13%

206
44%



Q1A-D. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way ... is handling Britain’s exit from the European Union? - Jeremy Corbyn

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Don't know

Net diff

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/}/K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/¥/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total
(A)

1074

1074

159
15%

772
72%

143
13%

-613
-57%

Gender
Male Female
(8) (©
537 537
530 544
94 65
18% 12%
c
392 380
74% 70%
44 929
8% 18%
8
-298 -315

-56%

-58%

18to 24

()]

145

132

38
29%

60
46%

34
26%

-17%

25to0 34

(E)
202

204

62
30%
FGH

115
56%

27
13%

-26%

Age

(F)
192

190

18
9%

141
74%
DE

31
16%

-124
-65%

35t044 45to54

(@)

210

211

23
11%

165
78%

24
11%

-142
-67%

55t0 75
(H)
325

337

19
6%

291
86%
DEFG

27
8%

-272
-81%

U]
433

290

42
15%

217
75%

31
11%

-175
-60%

Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019

PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Social grade
c1 c2
U] (K)
337 99
302 225
34 39
11% 18%
221 164
73% 73%
47 22
16% 10%
-187 -124

-62%

-55%

(L
205

256

43
17%

170
66%

43
17%

-127
-50%

North
(M)

254

257

38
15%

183
71%

36
14%

-145
-56%

Midlands
(N)
279

277

41
15%

204
74%

31
11%

-163
-59%

Region
South London
(0) (P)
245 151
243 151
28 34
12% 22%
OR
182 102
75% 68%
33 15
14% 10%
-153 -68

-63%

-45%

Wales
()]

52

53

16%

39

74%

11%

-58%

Scotland
(R)
93

9%

10%

63
67%

22
23%
NP

-57%

Urban / Rural
Urban Rural
(s) m
883 191
882 192
143 16
16% 8%

T
619 153
70% 79%
s
119 23
14% 12%
-477 -137

-54%

-71%

Education

Graduates graduates

()
521

325

60
19%

231
71%

34
10%

-170
-52%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Non-

(\]
553

749

99
13%

541
72%

109
15%

-443
-59%

2017 general election vote

Conservati
ve
(w)

303

297

11
4%

273
92%
Xz

13
4%

-262
-88%

Labour

(x)
308

300

98
33%

155
52%

47
16%
wz

-19%

Lib Dems

)

94

84

3%

-86%

Other
@
150

159

30
19%
wy

120
75%

6%

-56%

EU referendum vote
2016

Remain Leave

(a) (b)
477 413
414 464
88 36
21% 8%
b
275 401
66% 87%
a
51 27
12% 6%
b
-187 -365
-45% -79%



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey

Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q1A-D. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way ... is handling Britain’s exit from the European Union? - Jo Swinson

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male Female 18t024 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB c1 c2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural  Graduates graduates ve Labour  Lib Dems Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© ()] (E) (F) (@) (H) U] U] (K) (L (M) (N) () (P) (o] (R) (s) m () (\] (w) (x) ) @ (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 94 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
Satisfied 220 133 87 36 52 41 42 49 79 55 29 56 42 47 52 44 10 25 195 25 92 128 37 70 47 38 141 42
20% 25% 16% 28% 25% 22% 20% 14% 27% 18% 13% 22% 16% 17% 21% 29% 19% 27% 22% 13% 28% 17% 13% 23% 56% 24% 34% 9%
c H H K * MN * * T v w wxz* w b
Dissatisfied 564 298 266 42 97 99 109 218 139 163 142 121 143 147 129 73 30 42 463 101 168 396 200 151 24 92 164 338
53% 56% 49% 32% 47% 52% 52% 65% 48% 54% 63% 47% 56% 53% 53% 48% 57% 45% 53% 52% 52% 53% 67% 51% 28% 57% 40% 73%
c D D D DEFG L * * Xy Y * Y a
Don't know 290 98 192 54 55 50 60 71 72 84 54 79 72 82 62 34 13 27 224 66 64 226 59 79 13 30 109 83
27% 19% 35% 41% 27% 26% 28% 21% 25% 28% 24% 31% 28% 30% 25% 23% 24% 28% 25% 35% 20% 30% 20% 26% 16% 19% 26% 18%
8 EFGH * * * s u * b
Net diff -344 -165 -179 -5 -45 -59 -67 -169 -60 -108 -112 -64 -101 -100 =77 -29 -20 -17 -269 -75 =77 -267 -163 -82 23 -54 -23 -296
-32% -31% -33% -4% -22% -31% -32% -50% -21% -36% -50% -25% -39% -36% -32% -19% -37% -19% -30% -39% -24% -36% -55% -27% 27% -34% -6% -64%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/¥/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey

Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q1A-D. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way ... is handling Britain’s exit from the European Union? - Nigel Farage

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male Female 18t024 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB c1 c2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural  Graduates graduates ve Labour  Lib Dems Other Remain Leave

(A) (8) (© ()] (E) (F) (@) (H) U] U] (K) (L (M) (N) () (P) (o] (R) (s) m () (\] (w) (x) ) @ (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 94 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
Satisfied 298 174 124 26 52 50 61 109 66 80 77 75 72 88 60 48 15 15 252 47 59 240 126 54 6 72 38 228
28% 33% 23% 20% 26% 27% 29% 32% 23% 27% 34% 29% 28% 32% 25% 32% 29% 16% 29% 24% 18% 32% 43% 18% 7% 45% 9% 49%

c D * R R R * * u Xy Y * Xy a
Dissatisfied 544 279 265 69 115 97 109 156 167 163 96 119 123 132 124 85 28 52 454 90 216 328 107 203 62 63 320 133
51% 53% 49% 52% 56% 51% 52% 46% 58% 54% 43% 46% 48% 48% 51% 56% 54% 55% 51% 47% 66% 44% 36% 68% 74% 40% 77% 29%

KL * * * v wz wz* b

Don't know 231 77 155 37 36 43 41 73 57 59 52 63 62 56 59 18 9 27 176 55 50 181 63 43 16 24 57 103
22% 14% 28% 28% 18% 23% 20% 22% 20% 20% 23% 25% 24% 20% 24% 12% 18% 29% 20% 29% 16% 24% 21% 14% 19% 15% 14% 22%

B E * P P * p* s u X * a

Net diff -246 -105 -141 -42 -62 -46 -48 -47 -101 -83 -19 -44 -51 -44 -64 -37 -13 -37 -202 -44 -157 -89 20 -149 -56 9 -282 94
-23% -20% -26% -32% -31% -24% -23% -14% -35% -27% -8% -17% -20% -16% -26% -25% -25% -39% -23% -23% -48% -12% 7% -50% -67% 6% -68% 20%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/¥/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q2A. To what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose each of the following? - Summary

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q2A. To what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose
each of the following?

leaving  leaving
the EUbut  the EU

onlyifa evenifa Cancelling  Another
dealhas  deal has Britain’s  referendu
been  notbeen departure m where
agreed  agreed fromthe  the UK
withthe withthe AGeneral EU publicis

EUonthe EUonthe Electionto (“Brexit’), given the
termsof termsof be called withouta option to
Britain’s  Britain’s immediate referendu Remain in

departure departure Iy m the EU
(A) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1074 1074 1074 1074 1074
Weighted base 1074 1074 1074 1074 1074
strongly support (2) 18 270 213 205 285
1% 25% 20% 19% 27%
Aco A A Aco
Tend to support (1) 274 156 259 115 149
25% 15% 28% 1% 14%
3 o 3 o
Neither support nor oppose (0) 255 128 246 128 17
2% 12% 23% 12% 1%
B0E B0E
Tend to oppose (-1) 195 119 158 150 85
18% 1% 15% 14% 8%
BeoE 3 [ 3
Strongly oppose (-2) 172 346 133 419 391
16% 2% 12% 39% 36%
< A Agce A
Don't know 60 55 66 58 26
6% 5% 6% 5% %
3 3
Support 392 227 472 320 435
36% 40% 4% 30% 0%
o o 3 o
Oppose 367 465 290 568 477
38% 3% 7% 53% 8%
< A Agce A
Mean 0.03 011 026 046 014
o o AB0E o

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international
quality standard for market research, IO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms
and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E. Minimum Base: 30(**) smoll Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q2A. To what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose each of the following? - Britain leaving the EU but only if a deal has been agreed with the EU on the terms of Britain’s departure
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male Female 18to24 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB c1 c2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural  Graduates graduates ve Labour  Lib Dems Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} U] (K) G} (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (V) [\ (w) (X) () @ (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 94 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
Strongly support (2) 118 59 59 15 29 23 19 32 36 39 20 22 23 40 18 21 5 11 97 21 40 78 35 32 12 15 43 55
11% 11% 11% 12% 14% 12% 9% 9% 12% 13% 9% 9% 9% 14% 7% 14% 9% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 14% 9% 10% 12%
N ° N N .
Tend to support (1) 274 139 135 29 50 54 56 85 91 81 55 47 62 53 71 50 13 25 221 53 79 195 83 77 24 41 121 112
25% 26% 25% 22% 25% 28% 27% 25% 31% 27% 24% 19% 24% 19% 29% 33% 25% 26% 25% 27% 24% 26% 28% 26% 29% 25% 29% 24%
L L . N N . . .
Neither support nor oppose (0) 255 129 126 38 37 46 45 89 63 65 55 72 58 63 62 37 13 23 212 43 70 185 77 70 18 35 82 128
24% 24% 23% 29% 18% 24% 21% 26% 22% 22% 24% 28% 22% 23% 25% 25% 24% 24% 24% 22% 22% 25% 26% 23% 21% 22% 20% 28%
€ . . . . a
Tend to oppose (-1) 195 100 95 33 38 25 42 57 51 58 41 45 57 54 37 18 15 15 160 35 59 137 43 63 15 32 86 74
18% 19% 18% 25% 19% 13% 20% 17% 18% 19% 18% 18% 22% 19% 15% 12% 28% 16% 18% 18% 18% 18% 15% 21% 18% 20% 21% 16%
F . N o . .
Strongly oppose (-2) 172 88 83 10 39 32 35 56 40 48 36 47 42 51 39 18 7 15 142 30 63 108 48 45 13 35 66 81
16% 17% 15% 8% 19% 17% 17% 17% 14% 16% 16% 18% 16% 18% 16% 12% 13% 16% 16% 16% 20% 14% 16% 15% 16% 22% 16% 17%
[ [ o o - - - v -
Don’t know 60 15 45 8 10 11 14 18 10 11 17 22 15 17 16 7 - 5 49 11 13 47 10 13 2 3 16 15
6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 8% 9% 6% 6% 7% 5% - 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3%
8 . v . N .
Support 392 197 194 44 79 76 75 117 127 120 75 70 85 93 89 71 18 36 318 74 119 273 118 109 36 55 165 167
36% 37% 36% 33% 39% 40% 35% 35% 44% 40% 33% 27% 33% 33% 37% 47% 34% 38% 36% 38% 37% 36% 40% 36% 43% 35% 40% 36%
L L N MN . . N
Oppose 367 188 179 43 77 57 77 113 91 107 77 92 99 105 76 36 22 30 302 65 122 245 92 108 28 67 151 155
34% 36% 33% 32% 38% 30% 36% 34% 31% 35% 34% 36% 39% 38% 31% 24% 41% 32% 34% 34% 38% 33% 31% 36% 34% 42% 37% 33%
- 4 4 P - - w
Mean -0.03 -0.04 -0.02 0.05 -0.04 0.06 -0.09 -0.06 0.12 0.01 -0.09 -0.20 -0.14 -0.09 -0.03 0.27 -0.11 0.03 -0.03 * -0.09 * 0.05 -0.04 0.08 -0.20 -0.02 -0.03
L B MN N N N
This work was carried out in accordance with the requil of the internatit quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/}/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,0/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q2A. To what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose each of the following? - Britain leaving the EU even if a deal has not been agreed with the EU on the terms of Britain’s departure
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male Female 18to24 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB c1 c2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural  Graduates graduates ve Labour  Lib Dems Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} U] (K) G} (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (V) [\ (w) (X) () @ (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 94 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
Strongly support (2) 270 145 125 8 38 45 59 120 58 84 70 58 79 79 58 32 9 14 218 52 55 215 128 39 8 58 17 238
25% 27% 23% 6% 19% 24% 28% 36% 20% 28% 31% 23% 31% 28% 24% 21% 17% 15% 25% 27% 17% 29% 43% 13% 9% 36% 4% 51%
[ [ o DEF | " R R - - u XY - XY a
Tend to support (1) 156 92 65 15 21 36 35 50 44 35 43 35 25 48 45 22 8 9 115 41 42 115 72 25 5 27 33 101
15% 17% 12% 11% 10% 19% 17% 15% 15% 12% 19% 14% 10% 17% 18% 14% 15% 10% 13% 21% 13% 15% 24% 8% 6% 17% 8% 22%
c 3 - M M - - s XY - XY a
Neither support nor oppose (0) 128 49 79 21 35 19 25 28 32 34 23 39 38 27 22 16 9 15 107 22 29 99 23 40 6 15 38 53
12% 9% 15% 16% 17% 10% 12% 8% 11% 11% 10% 15% 15% 10% 9% 10% 17% 17% 12% 11% 9% 13% 8% 13% 7% 10% 9% 11%
8 H H N . . .
Tend to oppose (-1) 119 63 56 18 33 12 16 40 34 31 22 31 30 29 26 15 5 12 102 17 35 84 31 37 12 12 70 23
11% 12% 10% 14% 16% 6% 7% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% 12% 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 12% 9% 11% 11% 10% 12% 15% 8% 17% 5%
F G - - - - b
Strongly oppose (-2) 346 168 178 57 70 71 62 86 110 104 57 75 72 77 75 61 22 39 296 50 155 191 34 148 51 46 244 37
32% 32% 33% 43% 34% 37% 30% 25% 38% 35% 25% 29% 28% 28% 31% 40% 41% 42% 34% 26% 48% 25% 12% 49% 61% 29% 59% 8%
GH H KL - MN - MN® v wz wz* w b
Don’t know 55 14 41 13 6 8 14 14 12 14 10 18 13 17 15 5 - 4 44 10 8 46 8 11 2 1 12 12
5% 3% 8% 9% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% - 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3%
8 EH . . N v .
Support 427 237 190 23 59 81 94 170 102 119 113 93 104 127 103 53 17 23 333 93 97 329 200 64 13 85 50 339
40% 45% 35% 17% 29% 42% 45% 50% 35% 39% 50% 36% 40% 46% 43% 35% 32% 24% 38% 48% 30% 44% 67% 21% 15% 53% 12% 73%
c [ DE DE DE I R R R - - s u xvz - XY a
Oppose 465 230 234 76 103 82 78 126 144 136 79 106 102 106 102 76 27 52 397 67 190 275 65 185 63 58 315 60
43% 43% 43% 57% 50% 43% 37% 37% 50% 45% 35% 41% 40% 38% 42% 51% 51% 55% 45% 35% 58% 37% 22% 62% 75% 36% 76% 13%
FGH GH K - N - MNO* T v wz wxz* w b
Mean -0.11 -0.03 -0.19 -0.85 -0.38 -0.15 0.07 0.24 -0.34 -0.13 0.22 -0.12 0.04 0.09 -0.07 -0.36 -0.43 -0.61 -0.17 0.15 -0.61 0.11 0.79 -0.80 -1.14 0.25 -1.22 1.06
- [ [ DE DEF " R PR R N - s u xvz - XY a
This work was carried out in accordance with the requil of the internatit quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/}/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,0/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q2A. To what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose each of the following? - A General Election to be called immediately
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male Female 18to24 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB c1 c2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural  Graduates graduates ve Labour  Lib Dems Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} U] (K) G} (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (V) [\ (w) (X) () @ (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 94 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
Strongly support (2) 213 119 95 28 50 41 32 62 55 56 53 49 42 55 41 44 13 18 185 28 75 138 68 71 8 33 93 88
20% 22% 17% 21% 25% 22% 15% 18% 19% 19% 23% 19% 16% 20% 17% 29% 25% 19% 21% 15% 23% 18% 23% 24% 10% 21% 23% 19%
G - Mo - - Y Y -
Tend to support (1) 259 136 123 42 45 40 44 88 64 87 40 69 70 58 62 28 1 30 213 45 72 186 60 80 30 41 113 104
24% 26% 23% 31% 22% 21% 21% 26% 22% 29% 18% 27% 27% 21% 25% 19% 21% 32% 24% 24% 22% 25% 20% 27% 36% 26% 27% 22%
G K - - P we
Neither support nor oppose (0) 246 122 124 29 47 37 51 82 70 70 44 62 58 73 50 31 12 23 193 53 75 171 61 62 21 26 85 105
23% 23% 23% 22% 23% 20% 24% 24% 24% 23% 20% 24% 22% 26% 20% 21% 23% 24% 22% 28% 23% 23% 21% 21% 25% 16% 21% 23%
Tend to oppose (-1) 158 79 79 13 28 32 35 50 51 39 38 30 35 47 36 19 6 15 136 22 51 107 55 42 11 30 71 67
15% 15% 14% 10% 14% 17% 16% 15% 18% 13% 17% 12% 14% 17% 15% 13% 11% 16% 15% 11% 16% 14% 18% 14% 14% 19% 17% 14%
Strongly oppose (-2) 133 62 70 9 27 28 33 37 34 32 35 32 33 31 41 20 4 4 103 30 34 99 47 30 10 23 37 84
12% 12% 13% 7% 13% 15% 16% 11% 12% 11% 15% 12% 13% 11% 17% 13% 8% 5% 12% 15% 10% 13% 16% 10% 12% 14% 9% 18%
o o . R . . . a
Don’t know 66 13 53 12 7 12 16 19 16 19 16 15 20 13 13 8 6 5 52 14 18 48 7 15 3 6 15 16
6% 2% 10% 9% 4% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 12% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
8 . . N .
Support 472 254 218 69 95 81 77 150 119 143 92 117 112 113 103 72 24 47 398 74 147 324 128 151 38 74 207 192
44% 48% 40% 52% 47% 43% 36% 44% 41% 47% 41% 46% 44% 41% 42% 48% 46% 50% 45% 38% 45% 43% 43% 50% 45% 46% 50% 41%
¢ N N N . . b
Oppose 290 141 149 22 54 60 67 86 86 71 72 62 67 78 77 39 10 19 239 52 84 206 102 73 22 53 108 151
27% 27% 27% 17% 27% 32% 32% 26% 29% 23% 32% 24% 26% 28% 32% 26% 19% 21% 27% 27% 26% 27% 34% 24% 26% 33% 26% 32%
o o . . . X .
Mean 0.26 0.33 0.19 0.55 0.33 0.19 0.04 0.28 0.20 0.34 0.18 0.30 0.23 0.23 0.12 0.40 0.50 0.46 0.29 0.12 0.34 0.22 0.16 0.42 0.18 0.20 0.39 0.10
S . A N A . b
This work was carried out in accordance with the requil of the internatit quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/}/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,0/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q2A. To what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose each of the following? - Cancelling Britain’s departure from the EU (“Brexit”), without a referendum
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male Female 18to24 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB c1 c2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural  Graduates graduates ve Labour  Lib Dems Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} U] (K) G} (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (V) [\ (w) (X) () @ (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 94 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
Strongly support (2) 205 103 102 33 41 43 41 48 60 64 33 48 36 41 50 37 14 26 181 24 91 114 25 72 31 27 142 20
19% 19% 19% 25% 20% 22% 20% 14% 20% 21% 15% 19% 14% 15% 21% 25% 27% 28% 21% 12% 28% 15% 8% 24% 36% 17% 34% 4%
H H - MN m* MN® T v w wxz* w b
Tend to support (1) 115 57 58 23 33 15 18 26 36 34 17 28 27 29 22 17 7 13 95 20 44 71 15 49 14 14 74 14
11% 11% 11% 17% 16% 8% 9% 8% 12% 11% 7% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 14% 14% 11% 10% 14% 9% 5% 16% 17% 9% 18% 3%
FGH FGH - - - v wz we b
Neither support nor oppose (0) 128 61 67 24 29 24 17 34 40 34 17 37 33 39 19 16 9 11 111 17 36 92 24 41 6 17 57 28
12% 11% 12% 18% 14% 13% 8% 10% 14% 11% 8% 14% 13% 14% 8% 11% 18% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12% 8% 14% 7% 11% 14% 6%
GH - o o - - b
Tend to oppose (-1) 150 68 82 23 28 18 29 51 41 43 31 34 35 41 37 24 4 9 127 23 45 105 39 53 11 19 71 45
14% 13% 15% 17% 14% 10% 14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 15% 15% 16% 7% 9% 14% 12% 14% 14% 13% 18% 13% 12% 17% 10%
. . . . b
Strongly oppose (-2) 419 226 193 18 63 77 92 169 99 120 114 85 110 109 104 52 17 26 324 95 100 319 187 69 18 79 53 341
39% 43% 35% 14% 31% 41% 44% 50% 34% 40% 51% 33% 43% 39% 43% 34% 33% 28% 37% 49% 31% 43% 63% 23% 21% 50% 13% 73%
c [ [ DE DE I R R - - s u xvz - XY a
Don’t know 58 16 42 12 10 12 13 10 15 7 12 24 15 17 12 6 1 8 44 14 9 49 7 15 5 3 15 16
5% 3% 8% 9% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 4% 2% 9% 5% 7% 3% 7% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3%
8 H . ) . N v .
Support 320 159 160 55 74 58 60 73 96 98 50 76 63 70 72 54 21 39 276 44 135 184 40 122 45 41 217 33
30% 30% 29% 42% 36% 30% 28% 22% 33% 32% 22% 30% 25% 25% 30% 36% 40% 42% 31% 23% 42% 25% 13% 41% 53% 26% 52% 7%
GH H K - M MN® MN® T v wz wz* w b
Oppose 568 294 275 41 90 96 121 220 140 163 146 119 146 150 140 75 21 35 451 117 145 424 226 122 29 98 125 386
53% 55% 50% 31% 44% 50% 57% 65% 48% 54% 65% 46% 57% 54% 58% 50% 40% 37% 51% 61% 44% 57% 76% 41% 34% 62% 30% 83%
[ [ DE DEF I R R ar - - s u xvz - XY a
Mean -0.46 -0.50 -0.41 0.24 -0.20 -0.41 -0.57 -0.82 -0.31 -0.41 -0.84 -0.34 -0.65 -0.57 -0.53 -0.25 -0.06 0.05 -0.38 -0.81 -0.06 -0.64 -1.20 0.01 0.36 -0.70 0.46 -1.51
EFGH H H K K - K M m* MNO* T v wz wz* w b
This work was carried out in accordance with the requil of the internatit quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/}/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,0/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q2A. To what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose each of the following? - Another referendum where the UK public is given the option to Remain in the EU
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male Female 18to24 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB c1 c2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural  Graduates graduates ve Labour  Lib Dems Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} U] (K) G} (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (V) [\ (w) (X) () @ (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 94 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
Strongly support (2) 285 144 141 49 63 54 47 72 92 81 52 61 52 66 67 54 13 34 244 42 128 158 32 113 43 38 209 20
27% 27% 26% 37% 31% 28% 22% 21% 32% 27% 23% 24% 20% 24% 28% 36% 24% 36% 28% 22% 39% 21% 11% 38% 51% 24% 50% 4%
GH H L - MN - MN® v wz wz* w b
Tend to support (1) 149 68 81 22 36 25 26 40 44 48 20 37 41 31 29 24 9 15 121 29 52 97 21 53 17 22 82 27
14% 13% 15% 17% 18% 13% 12% 12% 15% 16% 9% 14% 16% 11% 12% 16% 17% 16% 14% 15% 16% 13% 7% 18% 20% 14% 20% 6%
- - - w we w b
Neither support nor oppose (0) 117 60 57 19 27 26 20 24 25 31 23 38 37 34 19 12 7 8 102 15 29 88 18 45 2 17 40 38
11% 11% 11% 15% 13% 14% 9% 7% 9% 10% 10% 15% 14% 12% 8% 8% 14% 8% 12% 8% 9% 12% 6% 15% 2% 11% 10% 8%
H H H - | o - - wy - Y
Tend to oppose (-1) 85 39 46 15 17 8 18 26 27 15 23 20 23 23 14 13 2 9 78 7 24 61 38 19 6 7 36 30
8% 7% 8% 12% 8% 4% 9% 8% 9% 5% 10% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 4% 10% 9% 4% 7% 8% 13% 6% 7% 4% 9% 7%
F ) - - - T xz -
Strongly oppose (-2) 391 207 185 13 53 68 90 167 89 122 97 84 90 112 103 43 20 23 300 92 84 308 183 59 16 75 38 334
36% 39% 34% 10% 26% 36% 43% 50% 31% 40% 43% 33% 35% 40% 43% 29% 38% 24% 34% 48% 26% 41% 62% 20% 19% 47% 9% 72%
[ [ DE DEF | " PR PR - - s u xvz - XY a
Don’t know 46 12 34 13 7 8 9 9 13 6 11 17 14 1 10 5 1 5 38 8 8 38 5 10 1 1 9 14
4% 2% 6% 10% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%
8 EH ) - ) - - -
Support 435 213 222 71 99 79 73 112 136 129 72 98 93 97 96 78 22 49 364 70 180 255 53 166 60 60 291 47
40% 40% 41% 54% 49% 41% 35% 33% 47% 43% 32% 38% 36% 35% 40% 52% 41% 52% 41% 37% 55% 34% 18% 55% 71% 38% 70% 10%
FGH GH KL - MNO - MN® v wz wxz* w b
Oppose 477 246 231 29 70 77 109 193 116 137 120 104 113 135 118 56 23 32 377 99 108 369 221 78 21 81 74 364
44% 46% 42% 22% 34% 40% 52% 57% 40% 45% 53% 40% 44% 49% 48% 37% 43% 34% 43% 52% 33% 49% 74% 26% 26% 51% 18% 79%
[ [ DEF DEF I R R - - u xvz - XY a
Mean -0.14 -0.19 -0.10 0.66 0.21 -0.07 -0.39 -0.54 0.08 -0.16 -0.43 -0.12 -0.24 -0.32 -0.25 0.23 -0.16 0.32 -0.08 -0.43 0.37 -0.37 -1.09 0.49 0.79 -0.37 0.96 -1.40
EFGH® GH H K N MNO - MNO* T v wz wz* w b
This work was carried out in accordance with the requil of the internatit quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/}/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,0/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019

PUBLIC USE

Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey

Q28. How likely or unlikely do you think it s that each of the following will happen? - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very likely (4)

Fairly likely (3)

Fairly unlikely (2)

Very unlikely (1)

Don’t know

Likely

Unlikely

Mean

Q2B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that each of

Britain will
leave the
EUwitha

deal
agreed
with the
EUon the
terms of
Britain’s
departure
()

1074

1074

333
31%

339
32%

131
12%

193
18%

a11
38%

470
24%

241

llowing will happen?

leave the Britain’s

EU but departure

with no from the
deal EU

agreed  AGeneral (“Brexit”)
withthe  Election  will be
EUonthe willbe cancelled
termsof  called  withouta

Britain’s immediate referendu
departure Iy m
(8) (© ()
1074 1074 1074
1074 1074 1074
162 124 63
15% 12% 6%
ACDE ADE
427 293 13
20% 27% 1%
AcDE L3
235 354 295
2% 33% 27%
8 8
80 118 217
7% 1% 39%
B ABCE
169 184 186
16% 17% 17%
589 417 177
55% 39% 16%
ACDE 3
316 473 712
29% 24% 66%
B ABCE
274 248 1.80
ACDE 3

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the
international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos
MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E Minimum Sase: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

be
another
referendu
m where
the UK
publicis
given the
option to
Remain in
the EU
(€)

1074
1074

90

198
18%

213
3



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q2B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that each of the following will happen? - Britain will leave the EU with a deal agreed with the EU on the terms of Britain’s departure
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male  Female 18t024 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB a c DE North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland  Urban Rural  Graduates graduates  ve Labour LibDems Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] U] (K) C] (M) (N) ) (P ()] (R) (s) m ) V) (w) (x) (v) 2) (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 % 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 9 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
Very likely (4) 77 47 30 1 23 15 5 23 21 17 14 25 12 25 17 15 2 6 69 8 15 63 25 26 3 18 27 43
7% 9% 6% 8% 11% 8% 2% 7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 5% 9% 7% 10% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 9% 9% 4% 11% 6% 9%
G G G G * * * u *
Fairly likely (3) 333 180 154 33 59 61 52 128 93 % 73 71 79 85 84 49 17 20 272 62 91 242 130 76 22 54 100 189
31% 34% 28% 25% 29% 32% 25% 38% 32% 32% 32% 28% 31% 31% 34% 32% 31% 21% 31% 32% 28% 32% 44% 25% 26% 34% 24% 1%
DG * R * * XY * a
Fairly unlikely (2) 339 177 163 5 60 52 81 101 93 % 67 83 75 83 75 47 20 38 277 62 137 203 81 104 39 5 170 119
32% 33% 30% 34% 29% 27% 38% 30% 32% 32% 30% 32% 29% 30% 31% 31% 39% 1% 31% 32% 42% 27% 27% 35% 46% 28% 1% 26%
F * * * v wz* b
Very unlikely (1) 131 66 65 16 34 25 25 31 36 42 26 27 38 29 28 17 4 15 110 21 39 92 19 40 12 23 56 a2
12% 12% 12% 12% 17% 13% 12% 9% 13% 14% 11% 11% 15% 10% 11% 11% 7% 16% 12% 11% 12% 12% 6% 13% 15% 15% 14% 9%
" . . . w we w
Don’t know 193 60 133 28 28 37 47 53 47 51 45 51 52 55 40 23 10 14 154 40 43 151 42 53 8 20 61 71
18% 11% 24% 21% 14% 19% 2% 16% 16% 17% 20% 20% 20% 20% 16% 15% 19% 15% 17% 21% 13% 20% 14% 18% 10% 13% 15% 15%
s . . . . v .
Likely 411 227 184 44 82 76 57 151 114 114 87 95 91 111 100 63 19 26 341 70 106 305 156 102 25 71 127 232
38% 43% 34% 33% 40% 40% 27% 45% 39% 38% 39% 37% 36% 40% 41% 42% 36% 28% 39% 36% 33% 1% 52% 34% 30% 45% 31% 50%
c G G DG * R * * u Xy * Y a
Unlikely 470 243 227 60 9 77 106 133 129 138 93 110 113 111 103 64 24 54 387 83 176 294 100 144 51 68 226 160
44% 46% 42% 46% 46% 40% 50% 39% 44% 46% 1% 43% 44% 40% 42% 43% 45% 57% 44% 43% 54% 39% 34% 48% 61% 43% 54% 35%
H * * NO* v w wz* b
Mean 241 244 236 238 240 243 223 2.50 241 236 242 245 232 248 244 248 242 221 241 238 229 246 264 236 221 247 228 2.60
. . . P . A . - . . v w . . N

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/1/K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q2B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that each of the following will happen? - Britain will leave the EU but with no deal agreed with the EU on the terms of Britain’s departure
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male  Female 18to24 25t034 35t044 45t054 55t075 AB a c DE North  Midlands  South  London  Wales  Scotland  Urban Rural  Graduates graduates  ve labour LibDems Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] U] (K) C] (M) (N) ) (P ()] (R) (s) m ) V) (w) (x) (v) 2) (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 9 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 9 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
Very likely (4) 162 87 75 15 45 39 22 42 42 49 36 34 38 32 33 31 12 17 136 26 46 116 49 40 9 a2 50 89
15% 16% 14% 11% 22% 21% 10% 12% 15% 16% 16% 13% 15% 11% 13% 21% 23% 18% 15% 14% 14% 16% 17% 13% 10% 26% 12% 19%
DGH DGH * N * * * WXY a
Fairly likely (3) 427 221 206 58 64 58 92 156 114 122 88 103 109 126 89 52 14 37 350 77 128 299 144 109 39 53 157 210
40% 2% 38% 4% 31% 30% 3% 26% 39% 40% 39% 40% 3% 45% 37% 35% 26% 40% 40% 40% 39% 40% 49% 36% 26% 33% 38% 45%
EF EF EF * Q * * xz *
Fairly unlikely (2) 235 127 108 20 54 5 39 77 65 60 51 60 49 63 65 28 13 17 191 a4 81 155 64 68 26 29 109 89
22% 24% 20% 16% 26% 24% 19% 23% 22% 20% 23% 23% 19% 23% 27% 18% 24% 19% 22% 23% 25% 21% 21% 23% 31% 18% 26% 19%
5 . . . 2 b
Very unlikely (1) 80 a3 37 9 18 17 14 21 24 26 18 12 12 17 19 21 3 8 71 10 28 53 12 31 5 17 a1 21
7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 14% 5% 9% 8% 5% 9% 7% 4% 10% 6% 10% 10% 4%
* MN * * w * w b
Don't know 169 51 118 30 23 31 44 2 45 45 32 48 49 39 37 19 11 14 133 36 a3 126 28 52 6 20 57 55
16% 10% 22% 22% 11% 16% 21% 12% 15% 15% 14% 19% 19% 14% 15% 13% 21% 15% 15% 19% 13% 17% 9% 17% 7% 12% 14% 12%
B EH EH * * * wy *
Likely 589 308 281 73 108 97 113 198 157 171 125 137 147 158 122 83 26 54 486 103 174 415 193 149 48 9 207 299
55% 58% 52% 55% 53% 51% 54% 59% 54% 57% 55% 53% 57% 57% 50% 55% 49% 57% 55% 53% 53% 55% 65% 50% 57% 59% 50% 64%
. . . X . R
Unlikely 316 171 145 30 72 62 53 98 89 86 69 72 61 80 84 48 16 26 262 54 108 207 76 99 31 46 150 110
29% 32% 27% 23% 35% 33% 25% 29% 31% 29% 31% 28% 24% 29% 35% 32% 30% 28% 30% 28% 33% 28% 25% 33% 37% 29% 36% 24%
5 . v . . . b
Mean 2.74 273 2.75 2.76 2.75 2.75 273 2.74 271 2.75 274 2.76 2.83 2.72 2.65 271 2.84 278 2.74 2.76 268 277 2.86 264 2.66 2.85 261 2.90
. . . . o . . M . . X

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/1/K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q2B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that each of the following will happen? - A General Election will be called immediately

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very likely (4)

Fairly likely (3)

Fairly unlikely (2)

Very unlikely (1)

Don’t know

Likely

Unlikely

Mean

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/}/K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total
(A)
1074

1074

124
12%

293
27%

354
33%

118
11%

184
17%

39%

473
44%

2.48

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
537 537
530 544
72 52
14% 10%
154 138
29% 25%
177 177
33% 33%
63 55
12% 10%
63 122
12% 22%

[
226 191
43% 35%
c
241 232
45% 43%
2.50 2.44

18t024
(D)
145

132

19
14%

38
29%

36
27%

14
11%

25
19%

57
43%

50
38%

2.58
G*

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/1/K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

25t034
(E)
202

204

36
18%

52
26%

64
31%

22
11%

29
14%

88
43%

86
42%

2.58

Age
35t044
(F)
192

190

25
13%

46
24%

60
31%

23
12%

36
19%

71
37%

83
44%

2.47

45t054
©)
210

211

14

48
23%

77
36%

27
13%

45
21%

62
30%

103
49%

2.30

55t075
(H)
325

337

31

107
32%

118
35%

32
10%

49
14%

138
41%

150
45%

2.48

(U]
433

290

28
10%

89
31%

97
34%

36
12%

40
14%

117
40%

134
46%

2.44
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Social grade
a c
U] (K)

337 99

302 225
31 30

10% 13%
93 55

31% 25%

. .
95 77

31% 34%
29 20

10% 9%
55 42

18% 18%

124 86

1% 38%

124 98

1% 43%

251 252

DE
0]
205

256

35
14%

56
22%

85
33%

33
13%

48
19%

91
35%

118
46%

2.45

North
(M)

254

257

21
8%

60
23%

85
33%

40
16%
NP

50
20%

81
31%

126

QR

2.30

Midlands
(N)
279

277

33
12%

75
27%

100
36%

20
7%

49
18%

109
39%

120

2,53
Mo

Region

South
(0)

245

243

19
8%

68
28%

85
35%

37
15%
NP

34
14%

87
36%

122
50%
QR

233

London

(P)
151

151

28
19%
Mo

2
28%

48
32%

10
7%

22
14%

70
47%

59
39%

2.68

Wales

(@
52

53

28
52%

16
30%

2.77

Scotland

(R)
93

94

15
16%

28
30%

22
24%

9%

20
22%

43
46%

31
33%

2.67

Urban / Rural

Urban

(s)
883

882

109
12%

238
27%

293
33%

94
11%

147
17%

347
39%

387
44%

2.49

Rural
m
191

192

16

54
28%

62
32%

24
12%

37
19%

70
36%

86
44%

2.40

Education

Graduates graduates

)
521

325

33
10%

97
30%

112
34%

37
11%

6
14%

130
40%

149
46%

2.45

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Non-

)
553

749

92
12%

195
26%

242
32%

81
11%

139
18%

287
38%

324
43%

2.49

2017 general election vote

Conservati
ve

(w)
303

297

28
10%

92
31%

104
35%

35
12%

37
12%

121
41%

139
47%

2.44

Labour

(X)
308

300

46
15%

81
27%

91
30%

31
10%

50
17%

127
42%

122
41%

2.57

Lib Dems

(v)
9

84

14
17%

27
33%

42
49%

38
45%

2.64

Other
@
150

159

22
14%

50
32%

6
29%

18
12%

23
14%

72
45%

64
40%

2.55

EU referendum vote
2016

Remain
(a)
477

60
14%

119
29%

140
34%

38

58
14%

178
43%

178
43%

2.56

Leave
(b)
413

48
10%

137
29%

153
33%

57
12%

69
15%

185
40%

209
45%

2.45

15
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PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q2B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that each of the following will happen? - Britain’s departure from the EU (“Brexit”) will be cancelled without a referendum

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male  Female 18t024 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB a c DE North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland  Urban Rural  Graduates graduates  ve Labour LibDems Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] U] (K) C] (M) (N) ) (P ()] (R) (s) m ) V) (w) (x) (v) 2) (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 % 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 9 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
Very likely (4) 63 29 34 12 27 1 2 1 16 13 18 16 10 13 8 18 5 9 59 4 15 48 8 21 2 19 32 18
6% 6% 6% 9% 13% 6% 1% 3% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 5% 3% 12% 9% 10% 7% 2% 4% 6% 3% 7% 2% 12% 8% 4%
GH FGH G * MNO * o* T w * wy b
Fairly likely (3) 113 64 49 22 26 27 17 21 25 21 25 43 22 38 27 16 5 7 93 21 33 81 22 37 10 18 38 24
11% 12% 9% 17% 13% 14% 8% 6% 9% 7% 11% 17% 8% 14% 11% 10% 9% 7% 11% 11% 10% 11% 7% 12% 12% 11% 9% 9%
GH H H * ] * * *
Fairly unlikely (2) 295 156 139 32 43 22 62 116 80 %0 62 63 72 80 68 a1 14 19 256 39 104 191 83 84 33 22 130 125
27% 30% 25% 25% 21% 2% 29% 34% 27% 30% 28% 24% 28% 29% 28% 27% 27% 20% 29% 20% 32% 25% 28% 28% 39% 27% 31% 27%
EF * * * T v *
Very unlikely (1) 417 227 190 39 69 82 87 140 126 125 79 86 107 % 98 53 23 a1 332 85 133 284 143 108 30 67 157 213
39% 43% 35% 29% 34% 43% 1% 42% 44% 1% 35% 34% 42% 34% 41% 35% 43% 44% 38% 44% 1% 38% 48% 36% 35% 42% 38% 46%
c D D D L * * * X * a
Don’t know 186 53 133 27 38 29 43 49 44 53 40 49 45 51 42 23 6 18 141 44 40 145 41 49 10 13 56 64
17% 10% 24% 20% 19% 15% 20% 14% 15% 17% 18% 19% 18% 19% 17% 15% 11% 19% 16% 23% 12% 19% 14% 16% 12% 8% 14% 14%
s . . . s v 2 .
Likely 177 9 83 34 53 37 20 32 40 34 43 59 32 51 35 33 10 16 152 24 47 129 30 59 12 37 70 62
16% 18% 15% 26% 26% 20% 9% 10% 14% 11% 19% 23% 13% 18% 14% 2% 18% 17% 17% 13% 15% 17% 10% 20% 14% 23% 17% 13%
GH GH GH * ] ™M * * w * w
Unlikely 712 383 329 71 112 124 148 256 206 216 141 149 179 175 166 % 37 60 588 124 237 475 226 192 62 109 287 338
66% 72% 60% 54% 55% 65% 70% 76% 71% 71% 63% 58% 70% 63% 69% 63% 70% 64% 67% 64% 73% 63% 76% 64% 74% 69% 69% 73%
c DE DEF L L * * * v X *
Mean 1.80 1.78 1.82 2.07 2.06 1.79 1.62 1.67 171 1.69 1.90 1.95 1.70 1.87 1.72 1.98 1.82 1.78 1.84 1.62 1.75 1.82 1.59 1.89 1.79 1.93 1.85 1.67
GH* GH* * ] Mo* * * T * w * w* b

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/1/K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q2B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that each of the following will happen? - There will be another referendum where the UK public is given the option to Remain in the EU
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male  Female 18t024 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB a c DE North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland  Urban Rural  Graduates graduates  ve Labour LibDems Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] U] (K) C] (M) (N) ) (P ()] (R) (s) m ) V) (w) (x) (v) 2) (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 % 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 9 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
Very likely (4) %0 56 34 20 32 19 4 14 26 17 18 28 15 27 1 26 3 7 79 1 26 64 11 39 7 18 49 19
8% 11% 6% 15% 16% 10% 2% 4% 9% 6% 8% 11% 6% 10% 5% 17% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 4% 13% 8% 12% 12% 4%
c GH GH GH * J o Mo * * w * w b
Fairly likely (3) 198 106 %2 27 52 27 34 58 53 50 40 55 24 47 51 29 7 20 171 27 74 124 38 71 19 26 97 58
18% 20% 17% 21% 26% 14% 16% 17% 18% 16% 18% 21% 17% 17% 21% 19% 14% 21% 19% 14% 23% 17% 13% 24% 23% 16% 23% 12%
FGH * * * v w w* b
Fairly unlikely (2) 350 170 180 24 58 60 75 113 85 112 82 70 82 98 71 47 19 32 282 68 113 236 108 % 30 53 141 159
33% 32% 33% 34% 28% 31% 35% 34% 29% 37% 36% 27% 32% 35% 29% 31% 36% 34% 32% 35% 35% 32% 36% 30% 36% 33% 34% 34%
n . . . .
Very unlikely (1) 258 136 122 18 42 49 59 %0 81 71 48 58 71 58 67 29 10 23 213 24 71 187 97 26 19 47 72 156
24% 26% 2% 13% 21% 26% 28% 27% 28% 24% 21% 23% 28% 21% 28% 19% 19% 24% 24% 23% 2% 25% 33% 15% 23% 30% 18% 34%
D D D * * * X * X a
Don’t know 179 61 118 22 20 35 39 62 45 52 36 45 44 47 43 20 13 12 137 42 41 138 43 54 8 15 54 72
17% 12% 2% 17% 10% 18% 19% 19% 16% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 18% 14% 25% 13% 16% 2% 13% 18% 15% 18% 10% 9% 13% 15%
B E E E * * * u z *
Likely 288 162 125 48 84 47 38 72 79 66 59 83 59 74 62 55 10 27 249 38 99 188 49 110 26 45 146 77
27% 31% 23% 36% 1% 25% 18% 21% 27% 2% 26% 32% 23% 27% 25% 36% 20% 28% 28% 20% 31% 25% 17% 37% 31% 28% 35% 17%
c FGH FGH * J Mo * * T w w* w b
Unlikely 607 306 301 62 100 108 134 203 166 184 130 128 154 156 138 76 29 55 495 112 184 423 205 137 50 100 214 314
57% 58% 55% 47% 49% 57% 63% 60% 57% 61% 58% 50% 60% 56% 57% 50% 55% 59% 56% 58% 57% 56% 69% 46% 59% 63% 52% 68%
DE DE L * * * X X* X a
Mean 213 217 2.09 246 240 211 1.90 1.99 210 2.05 215 2.25 202 219 203 240 2.0 213 215 203 219 211 186 241 218 211 234 185
FGH* FGH * * J Mo* = * * wz w* w* b

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/1/K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3. How often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth generally? - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q3. How often, if at all, do you think each of
the following tell the truth generally?

Prime  Labour
Minister, leader,
MPsin  Mylocal ~ Boris  Jeremy
general  MP  Johnson  Corbyn
(A) (B) (© (D)
Unweighted base 1074 1074 1074 1074
Weighted base 1074 1074 1074 1074
Al of the time (100) 14 38 33 59
1% 4% 3% 5%
A A ABC
Most of the time (75) 106 190 203 146
10% 18% 19% 14%
A A A
About half of the time (50) 305 255 242 205
28% 24% 23% 19%
8D o
Not very often (25) 435 256 302 323
40% 24% 28% 30%
8D 5 5
Never (0) 138 115 213 248
13% 1% 20% 23%
a8 8
Don't know 77 220 82 93
7% 21% 8% 9%
A A
More than half of the time 119 227 236 204
1% 21% 2% 19%
A A A
Less than half of the time 573 371 514 572
53% 35% 8% 53%
8C 5 BC
Mean 3552 4354 3844 3581
A A

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the
international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and
with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
Columnproportions (5%): A/8/C/D Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/8/C/D Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3. How often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth generally? - MPs in general
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male Female 18to24 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB c1 c2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural  Graduates graduates ve Labour  Lib Dems Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} U] (K) G} (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (V) [\ (w) (X) () @ (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 94 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
All of the time (100) 14 11 3 3 10 2 - - 6 1 3 4 6 4 1 3 - - 13 1 4 10 4 3 - 7 4 4
1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% - - 2% * 1% 2% 2% 2% * 2% - - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% - 4% 1% 1%
H FGH ) - - - -
Most of the time (75) 106 69 37 20 22 12 14 38 37 39 14 17 23 30 21 19 3 10 83 22 47 59 31 39 12 15 62 29
10% 13% 7% 15% 11% 6% 6% 11% 13% 13% 6% 6% 9% 11% 9% 13% 5% 10% 9% 12% 14% 8% 10% 13% 14% 9% 15% 6%
c 9 L L - - - v - b
About half of the time (50) 305 147 158 38 56 50 70 91 91 82 56 76 66 79 77 37 20 26 250 55 112 193 111 82 25 27 139 119
28% 28% 29% 29% 28% 26% 33% 27% 31% 27% 25% 30% 26% 29% 32% 24% 38% 27% 28% 28% 34% 26% 38% 27% 29% 17% 34% 26%
- - - v xz z - b
Not very often (25) 435 208 227 37 68 82 95 153 113 124 102 96 102 106 103 62 20 42 355 80 121 314 110 119 38 75 158 210
40% 39% 42% 28% 33% 43% 45% 45% 39% 41% 45% 38% 40% 38% 42% 41% 38% 45% 40% 41% 37% 42% 37% 40% 45% 47% 38% 45%
o DE DE - - - -
Never (0) 138 70 68 16 32 27 27 36 24 41 36 36 39 37 31 17 7 8 113 25 28 110 28 41 8 24 30 82
13% 13% 12% 12% 16% 14% 13% 11% 8% 14% 16% 14% 15% 13% 13% 11% 13% 8% 13% 13% 9% 15% 10% 14% 10% 15% 7% 18%
| " | - - u - a
Don’t know 77 25 52 20 15 17 6 20 19 16 14 27 21 21 10 13 3 8 67 9 14 63 12 16 2 11 20 18
7% 5% 10% 15% 7% 9% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 11% 8% 8% 4% 9% 6% 9% 8% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 4%
8 EGH G - ) - - u -
More than half of the time 119 79 40 22 32 14 14 38 43 39 17 21 29 34 22 22 3 10 96 23 50 69 35 42 12 22 67 34
11% 15% 7% 17% 16% 7% 6% 11% 15% 13% 7% 8% 11% 12% 9% 15% 5% 10% 11% 12% 15% 9% 12% 14% 14% 14% 16% 7%
c 9 i KL - - - v - b
Less than half of the time 573 278 295 52 100 110 122 189 137 165 138 132 141 143 134 79 27 50 468 105 149 424 138 160 46 99 188 292
53% 52% 54% 39% 49% 58% 58% 56% 47% 55% 62% 52% 55% 51% 55% 52% 51% 53% 53% 55% 46% 57% 47% 53% 55% 62% 45% 63%
[ [ o " - - u - w a
Mean 35.52 37.22 33.77 40.48 38.00 32.50 33.49 35.26 39.61 35.46 31.61 34.35 34.65 36.30 34.70 37.10 34.24 36.00 35.53 35.46 40.09 33.45 38.72 36.34 37.11 34.12 40.67 3111
c FG* KL - - - - v - - b
This work was carried out in accordance with the requil of the internatit quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/}/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,0/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3. How often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth generally? - My local MP
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male Female 18to24 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB c1 c2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural  Graduates graduates ve Labour  Lib Dems Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} U] (K) G} (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (V) [\ (w) (X) () 2) (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 94 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
All of the time (100) 38 23 15 6 11 5 3 12 12 8 10 8 6 13 5 6 5 3 30 8 19 19 9 13 2 11 21 13
4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 10% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3%
N Mo* . v N
Most of the time (75) 190 103 87 20 30 23 33 83 69 53 27 41 46 47 42 26 7 21 155 35 79 111 67 55 16 30 103 67
18% 19% 16% 15% 15% 12% 16% 25% 24% 18% 12% 16% 18% 17% 17% 17% 13% 23% 18% 18% 24% 15% 23% 18% 20% 19% 25% 14%
DEFG KL - - - v - b
About half of the time (50) 255 133 123 30 53 46 45 82 73 57 54 71 57 70 62 29 13 25 209 46 76 179 81 73 20 34 98 119
24% 25% 23% 22% 26% 24% 21% 24% 25% 19% 24% 28% 22% 25% 25% 19% 24% 26% 24% 24% 23% 24% 27% 24% 24% 21% 24% 26%
N ) N . .
Not very often (25) 256 121 135 23 46 44 57 87 66 77 61 52 51 64 75 36 13 18 206 50 68 188 60 81 26 49 89 136
24% 23% 25% 17% 23% 23% 27% 26% 23% 25% 27% 20% 20% 23% 31% 24% 24% 19% 23% 26% 21% 25% 20% 27% 31% 31% 22% 29%
[ - M - - - w a
Never (0) 115 59 56 12 24 32 24 23 23 41 23 27 37 32 25 10 4 7 93 22 31 84 28 31 7 22 31 65
11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 17% 11% 7% 8% 14% 10% 11% 14% 11% 10% 7% 7% 8% 10% 12% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 14% 8% 14%
H | . . N . a
Don’t know 220 91 130 42 39 40 48 51 47 66 50 57 61 52 34 44 1 19 188 32 52 168 51 47 12 14 71 64
21% 17% 24% 32% 19% 21% 23% 15% 16% 22% 22% 22% 24% 19% 14% 29% 21% 20% 21% 16% 16% 22% 17% 16% 14% 9% 17% 14%
8 EH H - o NO - - u z -
More than half of the time 227 126 101 26 42 28 37 95 81 61 37 48 51 60 48 32 12 24 185 43 98 130 77 68 18 41 124 80
21% 24% 19% 20% 20% 15% 17% 28% 28% 20% 16% 19% 20% 22% 20% 21% 23% 26% 21% 22% 30% 17% 26% 23% 22% 25% 30% 17%
G KL - - - v - b
Less than half of the time 371 180 191 35 70 76 81 109 90 118 84 79 88 95 100 46 17 25 299 72 99 272 88 112 33 71 120 201
35% 34% 35% 26% 34% 40% 38% 32% 31% 39% 37% 31% 34% 34% 41% 31% 32% 27% 34% 37% 31% 36% 30% 37% 40% 44% 29% 43%
[ [ | - R - - - w a
Mean 43.54 44.93 42.07 46.13 43.76 37.52 39.98 47.79 47.97 40.40 41.45 43.71 41.43 43.96 41.40 45.63 48.24 48.25 43.64 43.12 48.71 41.12 47.01 43.98 42,99 42.88 49.53 39.19
. . . . P ) N N - . . v N N b
This work was carried out in accordance with the requil of the internatit quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/}/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,0/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3. How often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth generally? - Prime Minister, Boris Johnson
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male Female 18to24 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB c1 c2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural  Graduates graduates ve Labour  Lib Dems Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} U] (K) G} (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (V) [\ (w) (X) () 2) (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 94 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
All of the time (100) 33 17 16 5 8 4 3 12 11 7 8 7 1 12 4 4 - 1 25 8 6 27 17 3 - 10 4 26
3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% - 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% - 6% 1% 6%
- - - XY - XY a
Most of the time (75) 203 102 101 17 29 39 44 75 56 56 56 35 43 57 52 24 1 16 165 38 43 160 93 38 6 41 39 147
19% 19% 18% 13% 14% 20% 21% 22% 19% 19% 25% 14% 17% 20% 21% 16% 21% 17% 19% 20% 13% 21% 31% 13% 7% 26% 9% 32%
DE S - - u XY - XY a
About half of the time (50) 242 134 108 26 50 26 53 87 61 61 48 72 68 63 55 31 9 15 193 50 75 167 103 42 13 30 63 139
23% 25% 20% 20% 25% 14% 25% 26% 21% 20% 21% 28% 27% 23% 23% 21% 18% 16% 22% 26% 23% 22% 35% 14% 16% 19% 15% 30%
F F F » ) - - xvz - a
Not very often (25) 302 147 155 46 56 60 53 86 80 93 65 63 59 75 75 49 13 31 255 46 103 198 55 104 31 47 160 87
28% 28% 28% 35% 27% 31% 25% 26% 27% 31% 29% 25% 23% 27% 31% 32% 25% 33% 29% 24% 32% 26% 18% 35% 37% 30% 39% 19%
- - - w we w b
Never (0) 213 108 104 23 45 44 49 52 62 68 33 50 48 54 44 31 13 23 176 37 87 126 15 95 33 25 132 41
20% 20% 19% 17% 22% 23% 23% 15% 21% 23% 15% 19% 19% 19% 18% 20% 25% 25% 20% 19% 27% 17% 5% 32% 39% 15% 32% 9%
H - - - v wz wz* w b
Don’t know 82 21 60 14 15 18 9 25 22 17 14 29 28 17 12 12 6 7 68 14 11 71 14 17 1 6 16 23
8% 4% 11% 11% 8% 9% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 11% 11% 6% 5% 8% 11% 8% 8% 7% 3% 9% 5% 6% 1% 4% 4% 5%
8 G - ) o - - u -
More than half of the time 236 119 117 22 37 43 47 87 67 63 64 42 54 69 56 28 11 17 190 46 49 187 110 41 6 51 43 173
22% 22% 21% 17% 18% 22% 22% 26% 23% 21% 29% 16% 21% 25% 23% 19% 21% 19% 22% 24% 15% 25% 37% 14% 7% 32% 10% 37%
S - - u XY - XY a
Less than half of the time 514 255 259 69 101 104 102 138 142 161 98 113 107 129 119 79 27 54 431 83 190 324 69 200 64 72 293 128
48% 48% 48% 52% 50% 55% 48% 41% 49% 53% 44% 44% 42% 46% 49% 53% 51% 58% 49% 43% 58% 43% 23% 67% 76% 45% 71% 28%
H H L - - m* v wz wz* w b
Mean 38.44 38.81 38.06 36.27 36.64 35.24 37.58 42.68 38.29 36.00 43.06 37.43 4031 40.18 38.86 36.04 34.50 33.15 37.96 40.67 32.37 41.26 53.85 27.89 22.62 44.21 26.22 51.69
» F ” - N - u xvz - XY a
This work was carried out in accordance with the requil of the internatit quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/}/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,0/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3. How often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth generally? - Labour leader, Jeremy Corbyn
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male Female 18to24 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB c1 c2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural  Graduates graduates ve Labour  Lib Dems Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} U] (K) G} (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (V) [\ (w) (X) () 2) (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 94 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
All of the time (100) 59 38 21 14 20 7 11 7 14 13 15 17 17 10 1 14 4 2 55 4 25 34 6 37 1 11 36 10
5% 7% 4% 11% 10% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 10% 8% 2% 6% 2% 8% 5% 2% 12% 1% 7% 9% 2%
c FH FH - NR - - T v wy - w b
Most of the time (75) 146 86 59 21 43 19 21 42 45 46 26 29 36 30 34 18 6 21 127 19 67 79 12 83 13 22 92 31
14% 16% 11% 16% 21% 10% 10% 12% 16% 15% 11% 11% 14% 11% 14% 12% 12% 23% 14% 10% 21% 11% 4% 28% 15% 14% 22% 7%
c FGH - - N* v wyz we w b
About half of the time (50) 205 107 98 31 46 40 33 54 64 58 40 43 42 54 52 27 17 13 166 39 67 137 40 72 26 17 110 64
19% 20% 18% 24% 23% 21% 16% 16% 22% 19% 18% 17% 16% 20% 22% 18% 33% 13% 19% 20% 21% 18% 13% 24% 31% 11% 27% 14%
- MPR* - wz wz* b
Not very often (25) 323 156 168 35 39 52 77 120 88 90 65 81 68 88 80 46 14 27 261 63 95 228 116 60 32 43 100 163
30% 29% 31% 26% 19% 28% 37% 36% 30% 30% 29% 32% 27% 32% 33% 30% 26% 29% 30% 33% 29% 30% 39% 20% 38% 27% 24% 35%
3 3 - - - xz x* a
Never (0) 248 120 128 12 39 54 54 89 54 74 67 53 65 76 53 29 5 19 194 54 53 195 113 24 12 55 50 172
23% 23% 23% 9% 19% 29% 26% 26% 19% 24% 30% 21% 25% 28% 22% 19% 10% 20% 22% 28% 16% 26% 38% 8% 14% 35% 12% 37%
[ [ o o " Q Q - - u XY - XY a
Don’t know 93 22 71 19 16 18 14 26 25 22 12 34 28 19 12 17 6 11 79 14 17 76 10 23 * 11 25 23
9% 4% 13% 14% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 5% 13% 11% 7% 5% 11% 11% 12% 9% 7% 5% 10% 3% 8% 1% 7% 6% 5%
8 GH - K o o - o u Y - Y
More than half of the time 204 124 80 35 63 25 32 48 59 59 41 45 53 40 45 33 11 23 182 23 91 113 18 120 14 33 129 42
19% 23% 15% 27% 31% 13% 15% 14% 20% 19% 18% 18% 21% 15% 18% 22% 20% 25% 21% 12% 28% 15% 6% 40% 17% 21% 31% 9%
c FGH FGH - - N* T v wyz we w b
Less than half of the time 572 276 295 47 78 107 131 209 142 164 132 134 134 164 134 74 19 47 455 117 149 423 229 84 44 98 150 335
53% 52% 54% 35% 38% 56% 62% 62% 49% 54% 59% 52% 52% 59% 55% 49% 37% 50% 52% 61% 46% 56% 77% 28% 52% 61% 36% 72%
DE DE DE - Q Q - - s u xvz x* X a
Mean 35.81 38.44 33.00 48.06 45.52 31.28 31.84 30.54 38.47 3513 33.27 35.94 35.87 31.61 35.79 39.57 44.81 37.69 37.18 29.68 43.01 32.52 22.31 54.42 37.77 31.56 47.76 24.19
c FGH® FGH - N* N* - T v wyz we w b
This work was carried out in accordance with the requil of the internatit quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/}/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,0/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019

PUBLIC USE

Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey

Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Q4. And now, how often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth regarding Brexit? - Summary

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q4. And now, how often, if at all, do you
think each of the following tell the truth

MPsin
general
(A)
Unweighted base 1074
Weighted base 1074
All of the time (100) 8
1%
Most of the time (75) 91
8%
About half of the time (50) 281
26%
8D
Not very often (25) 451
2%
8D
Never (0) 138
13%
Don’t know 105
10%
c
More than half of the time 99
9%
Less than half of the time 588
55%
8C
Mean 34.04

regarding Brexit?
Prim;

My local
mP

(B)
1074

1074

40.28
A

e
Minister,
Boris
Johnson
(©

1074

1074

38.53
A

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the
international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and
with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/8/C/D Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Labour
leader,
Jeremy
Corbyn
(D)

1074

1074

3223

23



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q4. And now, how often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth regarding Brexit? - MPs in general
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male Female 18to24 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB c1 c2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural  Graduates graduates ve Labour  Lib Dems Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} U] (K) G} (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (V) [\ (w) (X) () @ (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 94 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
All of the time (100) 8 5 3 1 7 * - - 5 - - 3 4 2 1 2 - - 8 - 4 4 3 3 1 1 4 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 3% * - - 2% - - 1% 1% 1% * 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
GH ) . N N N
Most of the time (75) 91 65 26 22 26 10 13 22 25 27 22 16 26 22 21 12 2 8 76 15 31 60 23 36 5 18 50 24
8% 12% 5% 16% 13% 5% 6% 6% 9% 9% 10% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 4% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% 6% 11% 12% 5%
c FGH FGH - - - - b
About half of the time (50) 281 135 146 30 55 43 57 96 84 75 50 72 68 68 56 46 17 28 222 60 103 178 81 79 30 35 135 105
26% 26% 27% 22% 27% 23% 27% 29% 29% 25% 22% 28% 26% 25% 23% 30% 31% 30% 25% 31% 32% 24% 27% 26% 36% 22% 32% 23%
N N . v 2 b
Not very often (25) 451 222 229 42 67 80 101 159 122 142 99 88 98 118 114 60 24 37 379 72 138 313 147 125 29 67 162 227
42% 42% 42% 32% 33% 42% 48% 47% 42% 47% 44% 34% 38% 43% 47% 40% 45% 40% 43% 37% 42% 42% 49% 42% 34% 42% 39% 49%
DE DE L - - - Y - a
Never (0) 138 66 72 18 32 32 23 32 31 35 32 39 34 38 35 17 7 6 108 30 31 106 25 37 15 28 34 76
13% 12% 13% 14% 16% 17% 11% 9% 11% 12% 14% 15% 13% 14% 14% 12% 14% 7% 12% 15% 10% 14% 8% 12% 18% 18% 8% 16%
H - - - u we w a
Don’t know 105 37 68 20 17 24 16 28 23 23 21 39 28 29 17 15 3 14 89 16 18 87 19 20 4 9 30 28
10% 7% 13% 15% 8% 13% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 15% 11% 11% 7% 10% 6% 15% 10% 9% 6% 12% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6%
8 GH - u - o u -
More than half of the time 99 70 29 22 32 10 13 22 31 27 22 19 30 24 21 13 2 8 84 15 35 65 26 39 6 20 54 28
9% 13% 5% 17% 16% 5% 6% 6% 11% 9% 10% 7% 12% 9% 9% 9% 4% 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 13% 7% 12% 13% 6%
c FGH FGH - - - - b
Less than half of the time 588 288 301 60 100 113 125 191 153 177 131 127 132 156 149 77 31 43 487 101 169 419 171 162 44 95 195 302
55% 54% 55% 46% 49% 59% 59% 57% 53% 58% 58% 50% 51% 56% 61% 51% 59% 46% 55% 53% 52% 56% 58% 54% 52% 60% 47% 65%
[ [ o - MR - - - a
Mean 34.04 35.86 32.15 37.66 37.62 29.77 32.62 33.73 36.17 33.50 32.68 33.36 35.57 33.19 32.09 35.35 31.81 36.91 34.14 33.55 36.77 32.77 34.99 35.94 33.47 32.97 38.90 30.15
¢ e ¢ N . N N v N b
This work was carried out in accordance with the requil of the internatit quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/}/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,0/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q4. And now, how often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth regarding Brexit? - My local MP
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male Female 18to24 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB c1 c2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural  Graduates graduates ve Labour  Lib Dems Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} U] (K) G} (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (V) [\ (w) (X) () 2) (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 94 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
All of the time (100) 32 18 15 4 10 4 4 10 17 6 4 6 7 6 8 6 4 1 24 8 20 12 7 16 2 7 18 10
3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 8% 1% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2%
) . N N v N
Most of the time (75) 167 104 63 21 28 23 27 68 51 46 33 37 38 46 33 18 6 25 138 29 60 107 56 49 15 28 90 57
16% 20% 12% 16% 14% 12% 13% 20% 17% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 14% 12% 12% 27% 16% 15% 19% 14% 19% 16% 18% 18% 22% 12%
c G - - MNOP* - b
About half of the time (50) 227 110 116 35 50 38 40 64 75 50 44 58 53 58 62 34 9 11 181 46 62 165 71 64 17 36 93 103
21% 21% 21% 27% 25% 20% 19% 19% 26% 17% 20% 23% 20% 21% 25% 23% 16% 12% 21% 24% 19% 22% 24% 22% 20% 23% 22% 22%
) N R . N N
Not very often (25) 270 124 145 22 53 52 56 86 64 81 74 50 50 77 68 40 14 21 224 46 82 187 74 82 24 37 93 135
25% 23% 27% 16% 26% 27% 27% 26% 22% 27% 33% 19% 19% 28% 28% 27% 27% 22% 25% 24% 25% 25% 25% 27% 28% 23% 22% 29%
o [ o I M M - - - a
Never (0) 145 82 63 17 29 31 28 40 34 50 25 36 41 29 32 20 9 14 116 28 35 109 32 39 13 32 39 79
13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 17% 13% 12% 12% 16% 11% 14% 16% 10% 13% 13% 17% 15% 13% 15% 11% 15% 11% 13% 16% 20% 9% 17%
. . . N w a
Don’t know 233 91 141 34 33 41 56 69 51 70 44 69 69 60 39 32 1 21 198 35 65 168 57 50 13 19 81 79
22% 17% 26% 26% 16% 21% 27% 20% 17% 23% 19% 27% 27% 22% 16% 21% 21% 23% 22% 18% 20% 22% 19% 17% 15% 12% 20% 17%
8 € . | ° . . N
More than half of the time 200 122 78 25 38 27 31 79 67 52 37 44 45 52 41 24 10 26 162 38 80 119 63 65 17 35 108 67
19% 23% 14% 19% 19% 14% 15% 23% 23% 17% 17% 17% 18% 19% 17% 16% 20% 28% 18% 19% 25% 16% 21% 22% 21% 22% 26% 14%
c G ) - - o v - b
Less than half of the time 414 206 208 38 82 84 84 126 98 131 100 86 90 106 101 60 23 34 340 74 118 297 106 121 37 69 132 214
39% 39% 38% 29% 40% 44% 40% 37% 34% 43% 44% 34% 35% 38% 41% 40% 43% 37% 39% 38% 36% 40% 36% 40% 44% 43% 32% 46%
o L N . . . a
Mean 40.28 41.53 38.93 43.24 40.77 36.03 37.49 42.87 44.97 36.76 38.54 40.34 39.47 41.22 39.67 39.61 39.64 42.83 40.12 40.98 44.95 38.19 42,94 42.09 39.22 39.38 46.65 35.89
. N N ) N N - N N v . . b
This work was carried out in accordance with the requil of the internatit quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/}/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,0/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q4. And now, how often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth regarding Brexit? - Prime Minister, Boris Johnson
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male Female 18to24 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB c1 c2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural  Graduates graduates ve Labour  Lib Dems Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} U] (K) G} (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (V) [\ (w) (X) () 2) (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 94 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
All of the time (100) 56 33 23 10 10 11 4 21 16 13 17 10 12 16 16 1 1 1 46 10 12 44 28 5 2 19 4 46
5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7% 1% 1% 5% 5% 4% 6% 9% 2% 3% 12% 1% 10%
G G - - - X - XY a
Most of the time (75) 195 102 94 15 28 28 45 79 56 47 49 44 50 58 45 14 16 13 153 42 43 152 98 36 3 31 34 142
18% 19% 17% 12% 14% 15% 21% 23% 19% 16% 22% 17% 19% 21% 19% 10% 29% 14% 17% 22% 13% 20% 33% 12% 3% 20% 8% 31%
[ DEF - 4 4 4 PR N u xvz Y - Y a
About half of the time (50) 217 124 94 31 38 33 49 67 52 66 42 58 62 55 51 28 6 15 172 45 63 154 82 41 11 37 53 134
20% 23% 17% 23% 19% 17% 23% 20% 18% 22% 19% 23% 24% 20% 21% 19% 11% 16% 20% 24% 19% 21% 28% 14% 13% 23% 13% 29%
c - - - XY - X a
Not very often (25) 271 120 151 30 60 46 50 85 72 92 59 48 55 71 66 43 12 23 230 41 93 178 56 95 21 35 145 69
25% 23% 28% 23% 29% 24% 24% 25% 25% 30% 26% 19% 21% 26% 27% 29% 22% 25% 26% 21% 29% 24% 19% 32% 25% 22% 35% 15%
L . . . w . b
Never (0) 244 127 117 27 58 48 53 58 73 65 42 64 50 52 51 45 16 30 206 38 102 142 13 106 41 34 155 45
23% 24% 22% 21% 28% 25% 25% 17% 25% 21% 19% 25% 19% 19% 21% 30% 30% 32% 23% 20% 31% 19% 4% 35% 48% 21% 38% 10%
H H - MN - MN® v wz wxz* w b
Don’t know 91 25 66 18 10 24 10 28 21 20 17 33 29 25 13 9 3 12 74 16 12 78 19 17 6 3 22 27
8% 5% 12% 14% 5% 13% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 13% 11% 9% 5% 6% 6% 12% 8% 8% 4% 10% 6% 6% 7% 2% 5% 6%
8 39 G - u o - - u -
More than half of the time 251 135 116 26 38 39 49 100 72 60 66 53 61 74 61 25 16 14 200 52 55 196 126 41 5 50 39 188
23% 26% 21% 19% 19% 21% 23% 30% 25% 20% 29% 21% 24% 27% 25% 17% 31% 15% 23% 27% 17% 26% 43% 14% 6% 32% 9% 41%
DE - PR R* - u xvz - XY a
Less than half of the time 515 246 268 58 117 94 103 143 146 157 101 111 105 123 117 89 27 53 435 79 194 320 69 201 62 69 300 114
48% 47% 49% 44% 58% 49% 49% 42% 50% 52% 45% 43% 41% 45% 48% 59% 52% 57% 49% 41% 60% 43% 23% 67% 74% 43% 73% 25%
DH - MN - m* v wz wz* w b
Mean 38.53 39.87 3711 39.19 33.64 36.30 37.08 43.49 37.93 36.89 42.71 37.42 40.99 41.49 40.07 32,63 36.92 29.46 37.76 42.06 3175 41.69 56.50 26.96 19.57 44.56 23.70 54.30
- EFG - PR PR R - - - u xvz - XY a
This work was carried out in accordance with the requil of the internatit quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/}/K/L M/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,0/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI - 11th - 14th October 2019
PUBLIC USE
Brexit outcomes and trust in party leaders survey
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q4. And now, how often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth regarding Brexit? - Labour leader, Jeremy Corbyn
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

EU referendum vote

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Education 2017 general election vote 2016
Non-  Conservati
Total Male Female 18to24 25t034 35to44 45to54 55t075 AB c1 c2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural  Graduates graduates ve Labour  Lib Dems Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} U] (K) L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () (\] (w) (x) ) @ (a) (b)
Unweighted base 1074 537 537 145 202 192 210 325 433 337 99 205 254 279 245 151 52 93 883 191 521 553 303 308 94 150 477 413
Weighted base 1074 530 544 132 204 190 211 337 290 302 225 256 257 277 243 151 53 94 882 192 325 749 297 300 84 159 414 464
All of the time (100) 58 41 17 1 23 9 7 7 17 14 16 1 17 12 10 15 2 2 54 4 23 34 2 39 2 12 38 10
5% 8% 3% 9% 11% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 10% 4% 2% 6% 2% 7% 5% 1% 13% 3% 7% 9% 2%
c H FGH - - - wy - w b
Most of the time (75) 104 64 40 19 29 14 19 22 32 33 9 28 24 21 28 13 5 12 93 1 46 58 12 59 9 12 63 23
10% 12% 7% 14% 14% 8% 9% 6% 11% 11% 4% 11% 9% 7% 12% 9% 10% 13% 11% 6% 14% 8% 4% 20% 10% 8% 15% 5%
c H H K K - K - - v wz wr b
About half of the time (50) 183 94 89 37 43 25 29 49 49 49 39 46 49 47 32 21 16 17 147 36 58 125 33 68 13 23 99 48
17% 18% 16% 28% 21% 13% 14% 14% 17% 16% 17% 18% 19% 17% 13% 14% 31% 18% 17% 19% 18% 17% 11% 23% 16% 14% 24% 10%
FGH - NOP* - w - b
Not very often (25) 337 160 177 27 49 54 73 133 103 95 70 69 67 93 81 56 15 24 269 68 109 228 116 69 32 46 121 165
31% 30% 33% 21% 24% 28% 35% 39% 35% 31% 31% 27% 26% 34% 33% 37% 29% 26% 30% 35% 33% 30% 39% 23% 38% 29% 29% 36%
DE DEF L - - - X x*
Never (0) 284 143 141 19 45 60 66 94 65 88 69 63 69 78 72 32 11 23 225 59 70 214 115 36 26 59 58 194
26% 27% 26% 14% 22% 32% 31% 28% 22% 29% 31% 25% 27% 28% 30% 21% 20% 25% 26% 31% 21% 29% 39% 12% 31% 37% 14% 42%
[ [ o | - - - u X x* X a
Don’t know 108 28 80 19 14 28 16 33 25 24 21 38 31 27 19 14 3 15 94 14 19 89 18 28 2 7 36 23
10% 5% 15% 14% 7% 15% 7% 10% 9% 8% 10% 15% 12% 10% 8% 9% 6% 16% 11% 7% 6% 12% 6% 9% 2% 5% 9% 5%
8 3 G - 1] - - u Y -
More than half of the time 161 105 57 30 52 23 27 29 49 47 26 39 41 32 39 28 8 14 146 15 69 92 14 98 11 24 100 33
15% 20% 10% 23% 26% 12% 13% 9% 17% 16% 12% 15% 16% 12% 16% 18% 14% 15% 17% 8% 21% 12% 5% 33% 13% 15% 24% 7%
c FGH FGH - - - T v wyz wr w b
Less than half of the time 621 303 319 47 94 114 139 227 167 183 138 133 136 171 153 88 26 47 494 127 179 443 231 105 58 105 179 358
58% 57% 59% 35% 46% 60% 66% 67% 58% 60% 61% 52% 53% 62% 63% 58% 49% 51% 56% 66% 55% 59% 78% 35% 69% 66% 43% 77%
DE DE DE - M - - s xz x* X a
Mean 32.23 35.04 29.19 44.73 41.64 27.99 28.16 26.56 34.33 31.19 29.79 33.28 3371 29.54 30.32 35.83 36.57 32.94 33.50 26.62 37.23 29.92 20.46 49.64 28.66 28.84 43.46 21.08
c FGH® FGH - - - - T v wyz wr w b
This work was carried out in dance with the requi i quality dard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/1/K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/¥/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R.S/T,U/V,W/X/Y/Z,a/b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



